RESOLUTION NO. 1978-64

EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO BERNARD J. STUPLINSKI UPON THE EXPIRATION OF HIS TERM ON THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND EXTENDING BEST WISHES IN HIS FUTURE ENDEAVORS

WHE REAS, Bernard J. Stuplinski served as an original member of the Board of Trustees and devoted many hours at great personal sacrifice for the development of the Regional Transit Authority; and

WHEREAS, Bernard J. Stuplinski served with distinction as an effective member of Board of Trustee Committees, serving as Chairman of the Legal Committee, Merit System Appeals Board and Insurance Committee; and

WHEREAS, Bernard J. Stuplinski exercised his professional expertise in an outstanding manner in giving the Authority leadership and direction in its formative stages and initial development; and

WHEREAS, the counsel and understanding of Bernard J. Stuplinski were greatly appreciated by his colleagues and of great benefit to the Authority and to all the people it serves; and

WHEREAS, Bernard J. Stuplinski, as a conscientious and concerned member of the Legal Profession, will continue to render his service and counsel to the public in a variety of civic concerns;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the most sincere appreciation of the Board of Trustees is hereby extended to Bernard J. Stuplinski for his diligent continuing efforts and many hours given at personal sacrifice for the establishment and development of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

Section 2. That the members of the Board of Trustees express their gratitude to Bernard J. Stuplinski for his counsel, understanding and leadership.

Section 3. That the Board of Trustees offers its best wishes to Bernard J. Stuplinski in his practice of Law and in his many civic endeavors.

Section 4. That the Secretary-Treasurer is hereby directed to have a memorialization of this Resolution certified and presented to Bernard J. Stuplinski as a symbol of gratitude.

Section 5. That this resolution is effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: March 14 , 1978

 η^{\dagger} President

Elman. Attest:_ Sécretary-Treasurer